)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 08:14:11 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1381 (Rat #0590, Act #0522 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Education

A Bill to amend Section 59-20-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the determination of
annual allocations to school districts under the Education Finance Act, so as to provide that no student who scores at or above
basic skills assessment program standard is eligible for either compensatory or remedial funding.-amended title

04/05/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/07/88
04/12/88
04/12/88
04/27/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
06/06/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
Read second time SJ-134

Amended SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-2618

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2618
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3231
Read second time HJ-3550

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3594

Ratified R 590

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/88

Act No. 522

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



