May 07, 2024, 08:14:11 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

04/05/88

S*1381 (Rat #0590, Act #0522 of 1988) General Bill, By Senate Education

A Bill to amend Section 59-20-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the determination of annual allocations to school districts under the Education Finance Act, so as to provide that no student who scores at or above basic skills assessment program standard is eligible for either compensatory or remedial funding.-amended title

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16

		, , ,
04/06/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-134
04/07/88	Senate	Amended SJ-11
04/07/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
04/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2618
04/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2618
04/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3231
05/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-3550
05/05/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3594
05/12/88		Ratified R 590
05/17/88		Signed By Governor
05/17/88		Effective date 05/17/88
05/17/88		Act No. 522
06/06/88		Copies available